M0500005736

(Re	equestor's Name))
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	ne #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Consist to the state of the state of	Cities Officer	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		ţ
•		1
		·

Office Use Only



700060452597

10/17/05--01003--016 **160.00

Jall Jall

05 0CI 12 PM 2: 15

McDonald Hopkins

McDonald Hopkins Co., PA Attorneys at Law

One Clearlake Centre 250 Australian Avenue, S Suite 700 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

P 561.472.7510 F 561.472.2975 mcdonaldhopkins.com

Cleveland | Columbus | West Palm Beach

Direct Dial: 561.472.7510

E-mail: mdalessandro@mcdonaldhopkins.com

October 12, 2005

<u>VIA FACSIMILE 850-245-6030</u> <u>AND FEDERAL EXPRESS</u>

Division of Corporations
Attn: Brenda Tadlock
2661 Executive Center Circle
Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: PN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Dear Brenda:

Enclosed please find the following for filing with your office:

- 1. Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;
- 2. Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office;
- 3. Delaware Certificate of Good Standing;
- 4. Certified copies of the organizational documents from the State of Delaware; and
- 5. Our firm's check no. 1237 in the amount of \$160.00 representing your filing fees.

Thank you for your anticipated attention to this matter. Of course, please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours.

Michele C. D'Alessandro, CP

Certified Paralegal

MCD/ Enclosures

cc:

Paul Niedermeyer (via email w/encl.)

Scott R. Austin, Esq. (via email w/encl.)

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: PN, LLC, a Delaware limited lia	ability company	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
	bility Company for Authorization to Transact Business in abanitted to register the above referenced foreign limited	
Please return all correspondence concerning this m	atter to the following:	
Scott R. Austin, Esq.		
(Na	me of Person)	
McDonald Hopkins Co., PA		
	m/Company)	
250 Australian Avenue	South, Suite 700 (Address)	
West Palm Beach, FL	33401	
(City/St	ate and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	
Scott R. Austin, Esq.	at (954) 410-3760	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
MAHING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$\sumsymbol{\sum}\sumsymbol{\sum}\simsymbol{\sumsymbol{\sumsymbol{\sumsymbol{\sumsymbol{\sumsymbol{\sumsymbol{\sumsymbol{\sum}\simsymbol{\sum}\simsymbol{\sum}\simsymbol{\sum}\simsymbol{\sim}\simsymbol{\sim}\sim}\simsymbol{\sim}\simsymbol{\sim}\sim}\simsymbol{\sim}\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim}\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & ☑\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate 'Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

PN, LLC		
(Name of Foreign Limited Lis	ibility Company)	
Delaware3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
03/10/2005	Perpetual	
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited liability company will ceasexist or "perpetual")	se to
09/30/2005		
(Date first transacted business in Flori (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to	da, if prior to registration.) o determine penalty liability)	
250 Australian Avenue South, Suite 700		
West Palm Beach, FL 33401	Ç	2 ;
	Principal Office)	<u>></u>
If limited liability company is a manager-managed c	ompany, check here	- S
. The name and usual business addresses of the manag	ging members or managers are as follows:	PM 2:
	bing manager of manager and an arrange in	? }
Paul E. Niedermeyer		- -
4401 North Federal Highway, Suite 202		
Boca Raton, FL 33431		
O. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 date jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy anslation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submi	is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign langua,	/ofrec ge, a
1. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or p	promoted in Florida: general business	
purposes		
	norized representative of a member. In the execution of this document constitutes by that the facts stated herein are true.)	
Paul Niedermere	·	

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
PN, LLC	
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	
Scott R. Austin, Esq.	05 DIV.
(Name)	DIVISION 05 OCT
250 Australian Avenue South, Suite 700 Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	N OF CL
· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OF CORPORA
West Palm Beach FL 33401	Y ATA
City/State/Zip	ATIONS

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

\$ 100.00	Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00	Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00	Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00	Certificate of Status (optional)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PN, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PN, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Varriet Smith Windson

DATE: 09-29-05

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4192111

050798102

3938146 8300